



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF CLAWSON  
2026 SEWER REHABILITATION  
BY SECTIONAL CIPP LINING  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0492

DATE: 8/5/2026  
TIME: 10:30AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

| RANK | BIDDER'S NAME          | TOTAL BID       |
|------|------------------------|-----------------|
| 1    | Pamar Enterprises, Inc | \$ 892,555.00   |
| 2    | BLD Services, LLC      | \$ 962,629.00   |
| 3    | Hinterland Group, LLC  | \$ 1,454,190.00 |



# TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

2026 SEWER REHABILITATION

BY SECTIONAL CIPP LINING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0492

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

BLD Services, LLC  
2424 Tyler Street  
Kenner, LA 70062

Hinterland Group, LLC  
2051 W Blue Heron Blvd  
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

| Item No. | Description                                                    | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 1.       | Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max. \$27,600.00) | 1                  | LS    | 27,600.00  | 27,600.00  | 27,600.00  | 27,600.00  | 27,600.00  | 27,600.00  |
| 2.       | Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area             | 1                  | LS    | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00   | 5,500.00   | 5,500.00   | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00   |
| 3.       | Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch               | 1,580              | Ft    | 5.00       | 7,900.00   | 5.50       | 8,690.00   | 5.00       | 7,900.00   |
| 4.       | Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch               | 10,900             | Ft    | 5.50       | 59,950.00  | 5.50       | 59,950.00  | 5.00       | 54,500.00  |
| 5.       | Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch               | 2,580              | Ft    | 6.00       | 15,480.00  | 5.50       | 14,190.00  | 5.00       | 12,900.00  |
| 6.       | Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 18 inch               | 2,400              | Ft    | 6.50       | 15,600.00  | 8.65       | 20,760.00  | 5.00       | 12,000.00  |
| 7.       | Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 21 inch               | 2,270              | Ft    | 7.00       | 15,890.00  | 8.65       | 19,635.50  | 8.00       | 18,160.00  |
| 8.       | Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch               | 1,390              | Ft    | 7.50       | 10,425.00  | 8.65       | 12,023.50  | 8.00       | 11,120.00  |
| 9.       | Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 27 inch               | 110                | Ft    | 8.00       | 880.00     | 8.65       | 951.50     | 8.00       | 880.00     |
| 10.      | Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 30 inch               | 450                | Ft    | 9.00       | 4,050.00   | 8.65       | 3,892.50   | 8.00       | 3,600.00   |
| 11.      | Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Sectional 04 foot                        | 6                  | Ea    | 2,900.00   | 17,400.00  | 3,000.00   | 18,000.00  | 3,200.00   | 19,200.00  |
| 12.      | Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Sectional 08 foot                        | 2                  | Ea    | 3,900.00   | 7,800.00   | 3,250.00   | 6,500.00   | 6,300.00   | 12,600.00  |
| 13.      | Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Sectional 12 foot                        | 1                  | Ea    | 6,500.00   | 6,500.00   | 3,850.00   | 3,850.00   | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00   |
| 14.      | Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Sectional, Additional Length             | 10                 | Ft    | 200.00     | 2,000.00   | 50.00      | 500.00     | 1,500.00   | 15,000.00  |
| 15.      | Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 04 foot                        | 56                 | Ea    | 3,200.00   | 179,200.00 | 3,000.00   | 168,000.00 | 5,100.00   | 285,600.00 |
| 16.      | Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 08 foot                        | 9                  | Ea    | 4,100.00   | 36,900.00  | 3,350.00   | 30,150.00  | 6,345.00   | 57,105.00  |
| 17.      | Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 12 foot                        | 9                  | Ea    | 6,600.00   | 59,400.00  | 3,950.00   | 35,550.00  | 8,300.00   | 74,700.00  |
| 18.      | Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 16 foot                        | 5                  | Ea    | 7,400.00   | 37,000.00  | 7,000.00   | 35,000.00  | 15,000.00  | 75,000.00  |
| 19.      | Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 24 foot                        | 1                  | Ea    | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
| 20.      | Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional, Additional Length             | 10                 | Ft    | 220.00     | 2,200.00   | 55.00      | 550.00     | 4,850.00   | 48,500.00  |
| 21.      | Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Sectional 04 foot                        | 12                 | Ea    | 3,200.00   | 38,400.00  | 4,250.00   | 51,000.00  | 5,488.00   | 65,856.00  |
| 22.      | Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Sectional 08 foot                        | 3                  | Ea    | 5,900.00   | 17,700.00  | 4,550.00   | 13,650.00  | 7,200.00   | 21,600.00  |



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

2026 SEWER REHABILITATION

BY SECTIONAL CIPP LINING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0492

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

BLD Services, LLC  
2424 Tyler Street  
Kenner, LA 70062

Hinterland Group, LLC  
2051 W Blue Heron Blvd  
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

| Item No. | Description                                        | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount    | Unit Price | Amount    | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| 23.      | Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Sectional 16 foot            | 1                  | Ea    | 11,300.00  | 11,300.00 | 9,000.00   | 9,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00 |
| 24.      | Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Sectional, Additional Length | 10                 | Ft    | 240.00     | 2,400.00  | 75.00      | 750.00    | 1,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
| 25.      | Sewer, CIPP, 18 inch, Sectional 04 foot            | 9                  | Ea    | 3,250.00   | 29,250.00 | 5,000.00   | 45,000.00 | 5,830.00   | 52,470.00 |
| 26.      | Sewer, CIPP, 18 inch, Sectional 12 foot            | 1                  | Ea    | 9,000.00   | 9,000.00  | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00  | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00 |
| 27.      | Sewer, CIPP, 18 inch, Sectional 16 foot            | 1                  | Ea    | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00 | 12,500.00  | 12,500.00 | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00 |
| 28.      | Sewer, CIPP, 18 inch, Sectional, Additional Length | 10                 | Ft    | 300.00     | 3,000.00  | 150.00     | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00   | 15,000.00 |
| 29.      | Sewer, CIPP, 21 inch, Sectional 04 foot            | 13                 | Ea    | 4,400.00   | 57,200.00 | 7,500.00   | 97,500.00 | 6,333.00   | 82,329.00 |
| 30.      | Sewer, CIPP, 21 inch, Sectional 08 foot            | 1                  | Ea    | 8,300.00   | 8,300.00  | 12,500.00  | 12,500.00 | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00 |
| 31.      | Sewer, CIPP, 21 inch, Sectional 16 foot            | 1                  | Ea    | 16,000.00  | 16,000.00 | 18,000.00  | 18,000.00 | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00 |
| 32.      | Sewer, CIPP, 21 inch, Sectional, Additional Length | 10                 | Ft    | 320.00     | 3,200.00  | 750.00     | 7,500.00  | 2,000.00   | 20,000.00 |
| 33.      | Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Sectional 04 foot            | 5                  | Ea    | 4,900.00   | 24,500.00 | 8,000.00   | 40,000.00 | 6,830.00   | 34,150.00 |
| 34.      | Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Sectional 08 foot            | 1                  | Ea    | 8,900.00   | 8,900.00  | 12,500.00  | 12,500.00 | 14,500.00  | 14,500.00 |
| 35.      | Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Sectional, Additional Length | 10                 | Ft    | 340.00     | 3,400.00  | 850.00     | 8,500.00  | 2,500.00   | 25,000.00 |
| 36.      | Sewer, CIPP, 27 inch, Sectional 04 foot            | 1                  | Ea    | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00  | 9,000.00   | 9,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00 |
| 37.      | Sewer, CIPP, 27 inch, Sectional, Additional Length | 10                 | Ft    | 330.00     | 3,300.00  | 950.00     | 9,500.00  | 2,500.00   | 25,000.00 |
| 38.      | Sewer, CIPP, 30 inch, Sectional 04 foot            | 1                  | Ea    | 9,000.00   | 9,000.00  | 15,500.00  | 15,500.00 | 16,500.00  | 16,500.00 |
| 39.      | Sewer, CIPP, 30 inch, Sectional, Additional Length | 10                 | Ft    | 330.00     | 3,300.00  | 1,050.00   | 10,500.00 | 4,100.00   | 41,000.00 |
| 40.      | Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 10 inch, Repr      | 430                | Ft    | 1.00       | 430.00    | 1.00       | 430.00    | 2.00       | 860.00    |
| 41.      | Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 12 inch, Repr      | 3,770              | Ft    | 1.00       | 3,770.00  | 1.00       | 3,770.00  | 2.00       | 7,540.00  |
| 42.      | Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 15 inch, Repr      | 750                | Ft    | 1.00       | 750.00    | 1.00       | 750.00    | 2.00       | 1,500.00  |
| 43.      | Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 18 inch, Repr      | 520                | Ft    | 1.00       | 520.00    | 1.00       | 520.00    | 5.00       | 2,600.00  |
| 44.      | Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 21 inch, Repr      | 700                | Ft    | 1.00       | 700.00    | 1.00       | 700.00    | 5.00       | 3,500.00  |



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

2026 SEWER REHABILITATION

BY SECTIONAL CIPP LINING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0492

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

BLD Services, LLC  
2424 Tyler Street  
Kenner, LA 70062

Hinterland Group, LLC  
2051 W Blue Heron Blvd  
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

| Item No.                | Description                                   | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount            | Unit Price | Amount            | Unit Price | Amount              |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|---------------------|
| 45.                     | Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 24 inch, Repr | 290                | Ft    | 1.00       | 290.00            | 1.00       | 290.00            | 20.00      | 5,800.00            |
| 46.                     | Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 27 inch, Repr | 60                 | Ft    | 1.00       | 60.00             | 1.00       | 60.00             | 20.00      | 1,200.00            |
| 47.                     | Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 30 inch, Repr | 60                 | Ft    | 1.00       | 60.00             | 1.00       | 60.00             | 20.00      | 1,200.00            |
| 48.                     | Mineral Deposit, Rem                          | 150                | Ea    | 200.00     | 30,000.00         | 105.00     | 15,750.00         | 135.00     | 20,250.00           |
| 49.                     | Sanitary Lateral, Reinstate                   | 152                | Ea    | 75.00      | 11,400.00         | 150.00     | 22,800.00         | 350.00     | 53,200.00           |
| 50.                     | Sanitary Lateral, Prepare                     | 20                 | Ea    | 75.00      | 1,500.00          | 350.00     | 7,000.00          | 650.00     | 13,000.00           |
| 51.                     | Cutting Service Lead Protrusions              | 82                 | Ea    | 75.00      | 6,150.00          | 333.00     | 27,306.00         | 235.00     | 19,270.00           |
| 52.                     | Traffic Control - Major Road                  | 1                  | LS    | 33,000.00  | 33,000.00         | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00         | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00           |
| 53.                     | Traffic Control - Minor Road                  | 1                  | LS    | 16,000.00  | 16,000.00         | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00          | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00           |
| 54.                     | Deliverables                                  | 1                  | LS    | 100.00     | 100.00            | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00          | 6,500.00   | 6,500.00            |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b> |                                               |                    |       | <b>\$</b>  | <b>892,555.00</b> | <b>\$</b>  | <b>962,629.00</b> | <b>\$</b>  | <b>1,454,190.00</b> |